507478111 09/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7525003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON COHEN	09/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMP PLUS, INC.
Street Address:	2042 E. VERNON AVE.
City:	VERNON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17522808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3104862698

Email: eric.kelly@kellytechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC KELLY

Address Line 1: 13811 LOMAS COURT

Address Line 4: FONTANA, CALIFORNIA 92336

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC KELLY
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_signed_pat_app_17_522_808#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed_pat_app_17_522_808#page2.tif

PATENT 507478111 REEL: 061014 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, undersigned inventor **Brandon Cohen** has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

AMP PLUS, Inc., a California corporation

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

Integrated Lighting Module

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in a United States Nonprovisional Patent Application for a United States Utility Patent, with a patent application number of 17/522,808, that was filed November 9, 2021, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made:

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

The undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention;

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned inventor and assignor hereby grants patent attorney Eric Kelly the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Brandon Cohen, inventor and assignor

Dated

Page 2 of 2